

PHU 134
ST

MBNo-3506

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(55)

Purmes

DIVISION

K. Nagor.

SUB-DIVISION

Smeko Alak,

Measurement Book

Pokhara to Dharai 70/19

Name of Work-
 Situation of Work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of Work - Const. of road					
From Road from Pokhara to Tola to Ufaile Tola					
Name of Agency - Smeha Alak					
Agreement - 250 S.B.D - 2019-20					
Date of Agreement - 28/02/2020					
Agreement value - 952663.00					
Contract rate - 0.10%					

① Setting out pillars and fixing working frame with - 21
 Reference pillar - 4.0 No

② Clearing and Grubbing Road

Load - 1000 kg					
2x 5x30m x 2.50m					750.0m ²
2x 5x30m x 2.50m					750.0m ²
2x 10x30m x 3.50m					2100.0m ²
2x 10x30m x 4.50m					2700.0m ²
2x 10x30m x 3.50m					2100.0m ²
					8400.0m ²
					For 8.4 Hec

H.P. - 1x10000

① Excavation for foundations of structure - 1000 kg

ch - 306 m					
H.P. - 2x 6.45m x 1.40m x 1.50m					27.09m ³
104.85m x 1.53m x 0.965m					2.708m ³

Continuation

ch - 930 m
 ch - 1035 m

29.800 m³
 29.800 m³
 29.800 m³
 89.40 m³

2nd Qtr Final Bill

22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - car 1st and 2nd main st. at Road from Porhar to Tola to Uprail Tola					
Name of Agency - Soneha Aided.					
Agreement No. 2	56	S.	B.	D/20/19-2020	
Agreement date - 28/2/2020					
Date of Completion - 20/5/2021					
Contract Rate - 0.107					
① Working Bench marks pillar					
① 20 M @ 43/2.19 per					Rs 8624.00
Reference pillar - 4 M @ 1969.14					Rs 7877.00
② Clearing and Grubbing of Road					
② Land - 11 do - do					
② 0.84 Hec @ 49496.14/hec					Rs 41577
③ Box cutting					
③ 13.50 M @ 74.10/M					Rs 1000.00
④ Const. of embankment					
④ 952.08 M @ 130.86/M					Rs 124587
⑤ Const. of subgrade					
⑤ 867.33 M @ 174.83/M					Rs 151635
⑥ Const. of embankment					
⑥ 1619.54 M @ 176.47/M					Rs 285800
⑦ Const. of embankment					
⑦ 760.31 M @ 2770.58/M					Rs 2106158
⑧ W.B. MP 3 - provision for laying					
⑧ 344.26 M @ 3322.80/M					Rs 1148907
⑨ 2518.35 M @ 42.11/M					Rs 148159
⑩ Tack coat - do - do					
⑩ 3518.38 M @ 14.27/M					Rs 50207

Continuation

C.O. No 4069744

Continuation